
 
   
                                     

 

                                                        NIF/099935072289466 
 

                                              

OPEN INVITATION TO TENDER NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL 
N° DA/01/MP-SPR/2020 

 

The Economic Public Company for the Manufacture of Parapharmaceuticals and Personal Hygiene (EPE -SOCOTHYD -SPA), is launching an open National  

and International Invitation to Tender, which will be carried out through contracts to order , for the supply of raw materials sticking  p laster c ited 
below. 

 

Lot N° 01 : 430 000 M2 Satin fabric (acetate) 104cm x1000ml for making adhesive plaster 
 

-Variant N°01 : Satin fabric (acetate) white color 

   -Variant N°02 : Satin fabric (acetate) colored 

-Variant N°03 : White canvas fabric 

   -Variant N°04 : Dyed color canvas fabric 

-Variant N°05 : transparent polythlene fabric 

   -Variant  N°06 : Dyed polythlene fabric 
 

Lot N° 02 : 300 000 M2 Perforated adhesive plaster 18 cm x 500 ml assembled with silicone paper  
 

Lot N° 03 : 400 000 M2 Multi-stretch non-woven fabric 110 cm x 1000ml  adhesive plaster   
 

Lot N° 04 : 460 000 M2 silicon  paper 106 cm x1000ml 
 

  -Variant  N°01 : silicon paper white color 

  -Variant  N°02 : colored silicon paper 

-Variant  N°03 : Personalized silicone paper (white color and/or colored) 

The list of the documents required relating to the technical and financial offer is mentioned in the N° 16 article of the specifications. 
The withdrawal of the specification  relative to the present invitation to tender, can be d one on a written o f  reques t ,  s tart ing  f rom the da te o f  i ts  

publication to the national daily newspapers and the BOMOP, in the office of the markets of EPE-SOCOTHYD-SPA,  l oca ted in  Is s er 35230  W i laya  o f  
Boumerdes Algeria. 

E.mail :secretariatdesmarches@socothyd.com.dz  or Tel/Fax : 213 024.71.41.44/024.71.41.45 
Against payment or transfer of the sum of: 

- 400, 00 EURO or 400,00 USD for foreign Tenderers, And  40.000,00 DA for the local Tenderers .  

With the bank accountN°005 00165401750675181   SWIFT: BDLODZALopened on the Development bank local of Boumerdès. 
A copy of the opinion of payment must be given to the date of the withdrawal of the specifications, or it must reach to us at  
secretariatdesmarches@socothyd.com.dz for the purpose of dispatching the specifications, and the original of the opinion of payment will be required 
with the deposit of the tender. The technical and financial offers must be closed and sealed, and inserted in two envelopes the  various and  bearing  

mentions, “technical offer” and “financial offer”.  
These two envelopes must be inserted, in a third closed envelope and anonymity being marked: 
 

 OPEN INVITATION TO TENDER NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL 

N° DA/01/MP-SPR/2020  

« DO NOT OPENING» 

The folds must be deposited or received at the address following: 

 EPE-SOCOTHYD-SPA LOCATED IN ISSER 35230 WILAYA OF BOUMERDES ALGERIA”  

 OFFICE OF THE MARKETS  
 

The folds must be deposited or received the last day of the preparation of the offers   26 /07/2020 before 1 P.m. 

The opening of folders the last day of preparation offers at 14h00 in public séance in the meeting room of the head office of  SOCOTHYD. 

The tenderers are invited to attend the opening of the folds per the day and hour indicated above.  

The tenderers will remain engaged by their offers throughout 120 days, as from the date of filing of the offers. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

mailto:secretariatdesmarches@socothyd.com
mailto:secretariatdesmarches@socothyd.com

